STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

THE Q ueen has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 18 September 2014 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon the following: In the forenoon

Arminka Helic by the name, style and title of BARONESS HELIC, of Millbank in the City of Westminster.

In the afternoon

Dame Gail Ruth Rebuck, D.B.E., by the name, style and title of BARONESS REBUCK, of Bloomsbury in the London Borough of Camden.

C I P Denyer

(2200206)

The Q ueen has been pleased by Royal Warrants bearing date 18 September 2014 to re-appoint Zoe Billingham and Drusilla Sharpling CBE to the Office of Her Majesty's Inspector of Constabulary in accordance with the Police Act 1996 each for a further period of five years commencing on and from 29 September 2014 until and concluding on 28 September 2019.

G A Bavister

(2200207)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

In the Crewe County Court No 4 of 2013

A2Z COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED

05875520

Registered office: The Gables, 20 Crewe Road, Sandbach, Cheshire **CW11 4NE**

Principal trading address: 9 Lavender Close, Fulwood, Preston PR2 9RA

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of 83.74 p/£ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 31 October 2014 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend.

The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr S J Fearns, Official Receiver, Ground Floor, Copthall House, King Street, Newcastle under Lyme, Staffordshire ST5 1UE . Tel: 01782 664100, Email: RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Liquidator

(2200244)

ESSEX CARGO LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

05952168

Principal trading address: Unit M, Charfleets Industrial Estate, Kings Road, Canvey Island, SS8 0QY

Date of Appointment of Office Holder: 24 July 2013

Pursuant To Rule 11.2 of The Insolvency Rules 1986

Notice is hereby given that the Joint Liquidators of Essex Cargo Limited, being Paul Goddard and Carl Jackson of Quantuma LLP, intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date of proving.

The Last day for receiving proofs is Thursday 23 October 2014 Please ensure all proofs and accompanying paperwork are sent to Quantuma LLP, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton, SO14 3EX .

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he had not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared.

Paul Goddard (13592) and Carl Jackson (8860) of Quantuma LLP, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton, SO14 3EX .

6464 Alternative contact: Adam Price on 023 8033 or adam.price@quantuma.com (2200243)

FIVE STAR SOFT DRINKS LIMITED

03801399

Registered office: Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW

Principal Trading Address: Unit SS Lea Valley Business Centre, Hawley Road, London N18 3SB

We, Michael Kiely and Andrew Andronikou (IP Nos. 9617 and 8806) both of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW give notice that we were appointed Joint Liquidators of the above named Company on 20 August 2013.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company which is in liquidation are required, on or before 15 October 2014, to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Michael Kiely of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW, the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. A first and final dividend will be declared within 2 months of the last date for proving. Further details contact: Lisa Portway, Email: l.portway@uhy-uk.com

Tel: 020 7216 4629 Andrew Andronikou, Joint Liquidator 19 September 2014

(2200233)

PENNINE OUTDOOR (CUMBRIA) LIMITED

04516472

Other Names of Company: Penrith Outdoor Pursuits

Registered office: Clint Mill, Cornmarket, Penrith, CA11 7HW

Principal Trading Address: 37 Middlegate, Penrith, CA11 7PT

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of The Insolvency Rules 1986, that the Liquidator of the above named Company intends to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors. The creditors are required on or before 31 October 2014 to submit their proof of debt to the registered office as above and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. The dividend will be paid within a period of two months from the last day of proving. Any claims not received by this date will be excluded from the distribution. No funds will be retained for any other purpose.

Date of appointment: 13 June 2014.

Office holder details: Jackie Kirsopp (IP No 10270) and Jeanette Brown (IP No 8857) of Dodd & Co, Fifteen Rosehill, Montgomery Way, Rosehill Estate, Carlisle, CA1 2RW.

For further details contact: Jackie Kirsopp and Jeanette Brown, Tel: 01768 864466, Email: penrith@doddrescue.co.uk Alternative contact: Carol Tindal.

Jackie Kirsopp and Jeanette Brown, Joint Liquidators 18 September 2014

(2200238)